suspension products are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for life if 
purchased, installed and maintained on a non-commercial vehicle; otherwise, for a period of twelve (12) 
months, from the date of purchase and installation on a commercial vehicle, or twelve thousand (12,000) 
miles (which ever occurs first). Tuff Country Ez-ride Suspension does not warrant or make any 
representations concerning our products when not installed and used strictly in accordance with the 
manufacturer’s instructions for such installation and operation and accordance with good installation and